OP \$40.00 5954524

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568065

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| XIAOFEI LIAO | | 03/20/2020 | INDIVIDUAL: CHINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Shenzhen Pikaduo Trading Co., Ltd. | | |
|-----------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 802, No.106, Jinxiu New Village, Sanlian Community, Longhua St. | | |
| City: | Longhua Dist., Shenzhen | | |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 518000 | | |
| Entity Type: | limited company (ltd.): CHINA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 5954524 | BUBOSPER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: atkins1711@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: XIAOFEI, LIAO

Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | XIAOFEI, LIAO |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /XIAOFEI, LIAO/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/20/2020 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=美国商标 Bubosper 11类

转让声明-已签字#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0610

900541246

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

| Whereas | XIAOFEI, LI | 40 | |
|---|--|---|--|
| | (name of | assignor) | |
| Of <u>D-604, Shangji</u> | ng Huayuan Zhongx (addre | | rict Shenzhen, Guangdong . |
| Owns trademark reg# | 5954524 | or application # | 88480969, |
| Word Mark | | BUBOSPER | · |
| Whereas She | nzhen Pikaduo Trac (name of | ling Co., Ltd. assignee) | <u>.</u> |
| of <u>802, No.106, Jir</u> | nxiu New Village, Sa | | ua St., Longhua Dist., Shenzhen . |
| and to the Trademark Trademark by the Assi | application and/or gnor, and the good | registration, together wi | Assignor's right, title and interest in the the benefit of any use of the ions to the Trademark and to the olutely. |
| | eipt, sufficiency and | | 00) and for good and valuable ereby acknowledged, the Assignor and |
| and assigns, the Assigr registrations, together of the business relatio | or's entire right, tit with (i) the benefit ns to the Trademar hereafter due or p | tle and interest in and to tof any use of the Trader k and to the wares or se | isigns to the Assignee, its successors the Trademark application and/or mark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill rvices associated with it, (iii) all income respect to the Trademark(s) to hold |
| (Signature of assignor) | <u> 30FEI LI</u> DFEI LIA | <u>40</u> | <u> </u> |
| Name and Title of sign | • | | |

RECORDED: 03/20/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0611